Z
Se
ri
es
 Z
on
e
Va

NO/FO  or NC/FC
3
Order Example
Valve Actuator
Z2 15 +NB 24 F
Flow Pattern Size Connection Actuator Type Voltage Control Signal Aux. SwitchFlow (Cv) Setting
Z2 = 2-Way 15 = DN(mm), 1/2" Blank = NPT NB = Non fail-safe 24 = 24VAC/DC Blank = On/Off Blank = No  Switch
Blank = Max  Cv
Z3 = 3-Way 20 = DN(mm), 3/4" S = Sweat FB = Fail-safe LV = 100 to 240 VAC F = On/Off, floating -S = Switch
For On/Off fail safe
version
only
M = Modulating
Custom  Cv  Setting
1/2" 3/4"
Flow Cv
Position
Z215 Z220
Z215S Z220S
Cv Cv
0.12 0.38 - 4A
0.29 0.62 - 5B
0.45 0.97 - 5A
0.68 1.33 - 6B
0.96 1.73 - 6A
1.3 2.26 - 7B
1.73 2.98 - 7A
2.2 3.82 - 8B
2.89 4.89 - 8A
3.86 6.12 - 9B
4.21 8.05 - 9A
5.75
9.3 Max (No Clip)
Add tagging if preferred
Tagging based on customer
specifications.
($8.00 charge per tag)
Example:   AHU-2
Complete ordering example:
Z215 - 5A+ NB24F - 4 + NO
4
5
Select valve actuator
combination.
Z215  -5A + NB24F
1
Maximum flow value can be field adjusted, see table below.*
*
2-Way valves only
(See table)
Select actuator configuration
NO  or NC
Fail-Safe
Nomenclature
Zone Series Valve
Technical Document
P: 240.660.2986 www.siral.us 3
Cv
Non
Fail-
Safe
Fail-
Safe
On/Off,
Floating Modulating On/Off On/Off,
Switch Modulating On/Off,
Floating On/Off
15 Z215-4A Z215S-4A 0.12
15 Z215-5B Z215S-5B 0.29
15 Z215-5A Z215S-5A 0.45
15 Z215-6B Z215S-6B 0.68
15 Z215-6A Z215S-6A 0.96
15 Z215-7B Z215S-7B 1.3
15 Z215-7A Z215S-7A 1.73
15 Z215-8B Z215S-8B 2.2
15 Z215-8A Z215S-8A 2.89
15 Z215-9B Z215S-9B 3.86
15 Z215-9A Z215S-9A 4.21
15 Z215 Z215S 5.75
20 Z220-4A Z220S-4A 0.38
20 Z220-5B Z220S-5B 0.62
20 Z220-5A Z220S-5A 0.97
20 Z220-6B Z220S-6B 1.33
20 Z220-6A Z220S-6A 1.73
20 Z220-7B Z220S-7B 2.26
20 Z220-7A Z220S-7A 2.98
20 Z220-8B Z220S-8B 3.82
20 Z220-8A Z220S-8A 4.89
20 Z220-9B Z220S-9B 6.12
20 Z220-9A Z220S-9A 8.05
20 Z220 Z220S 9.3
Cv
Non
Fail-
Safe
Fail-
Safe
On/Off,
Floating Modulating On/Off On/Off,
Switch Modulating On/Off,
Floating On/Off
1/2" 15 Z315 Z315S 2.8
3/4" 20 Z320 Z320S 4.65
FBLV
3/4"
NB24M NBLVFFB24 FB24-S FB24M
1/2"
NB24F
120 to 230 VAC24VAC/DC